TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kleer Lumber, LLC		111/30/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kleer Lumber, Inc.
Street Address:	44 Greif Way
City:	Westfield
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01085
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3428623	KLEERLOK
Registration Number:	3309739	KLEERBEED
Registration Number:	3264383	KLEERPAK
Registration Number:	3066415	THINK BEYOND WOOD
Registration Number:	3066414	KLEER THINK BEYOND WOOD.
Registration Number:	3066385	KLEER
Registration Number:	4091915	TRUEDGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4137343910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 413-733-3111

Email: mpfeiffer@dwpm.com
Correspondent Name: Deborah A. Basile

Address Line 1: One Monarch Place, 1414 Main Street

TRADEMARK REEL: 004913 FRAME: 0712 OP \$190.00 3428623

900240447

Address Line 2: Suite 1900 Address Line 4: Springfield, M.	Suite 1900 Springfield, MASSACHUSETTS 01144-1900		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KLEERLUMBER		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah A. Basile		
Signature:	/Deborah A. Basile/		
Date:	12/06/2012		
Total Attachments: 3 source=kleerlumberincassign#page1.tif source=kleerlumberincassign#page2.tif source=kleerlumberincassign#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004913 FRAME: 0713

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Kleer Lumber, LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company of 44 Greif Way, Westfield, Massachusetts 01085, is the owner of seven registered United States trademarks which have been in use in connection with goods in class 019, (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks") as follows:

Registration No.: 3428623 for word mark "KLEERLOK"

3309739 for word mark "KLEERBEED" 3264383 for word mark "KLEERPAK"

3066415 for word mark "THINK BEYOND WOOD"

3066414 for mark "KLEER THINK BEYOND WOOD & DESIGN"

3066385 for word mark "KLEER"

4091915 for the mark "TRUEDGE" (Stylized)

WHEREAS, Kleer Lumber, Inc. is desirous of acquiring all exclusive rights of ownership to the Trademarks from Kleer Lumber, LLC;

WHEREAS, Kleer Lumber, LLC is desirous of assigning all exclusive rights of ownership to the Trademarks to Kleer Lumber, Inc.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Kleer Lumber, LLC does hereby assign to Kleer Lumber, Inc. the Trademarks, including all rights, title and interest in and to such Trademarks including the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the right to re-assign the Trademarks.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004913 FRAME: 0714

Signed as a sealed instrument as of this 30th day of November, 2012.

Kleer Lumber, LLC

FValentino President SCO

entine PREVENTEL GEO

By:

Name and Title

Kleer Lumber, Inc.

-Witness

By:

Name and Title

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

Hampden,	SS.
----------	-----

On this 30th day of November, 2012, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared \(1000000000000000000000000000000000000
My Commission Expires SEPTEMBER 12, 2019
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
Hampden, ss.
On this day of 2012, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared October 100 personal knowledge, personal knowledge, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily as October 100 personal knowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily as October 100 personal knowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily as October 100 personal knowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily as October 100 personal knowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily as October 100 personal knowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily as October 100 personal knowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily as October 100 personal knowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily as October 100 personal knowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily as October 100 personal knowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily as October 100 personal knowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily as October 100 personal knowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily as October 100 personal knowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily as October 100 personal knowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily as October 100 personal knowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily as October 100 personal knowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily as October 100 personal knowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily as October 100 personal knowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily as October 100 personal knowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily as October 100 personal knowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily as October 100 personal knowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily as October 100 personal knowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily as October 100 personal knowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily as October 100 personal knowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily as October 100 personal knowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily as October 100 personal knowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily as Oct
Notary Public:
My Commission Expires: MARIA ROSE OLLAR! Notery Public Commission Equival SEPTEMBER 12, 2019

463360.1

RECORDED: 12/06/2012

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004913 FRAME: 0716